## Roqos Sponsors Local Fairfax Event at the Children's Science Center

Tysons, VA - November 8, 2016 - On Friday, November 25, Roqos, an innovative leader in parental controls and cybersecurity protection for homes, will sponsor the \$5 Family Day event organized by Children's Science Center in Fairfax, Virginia. This event will provide and support the center's mission to instill a love of learning STEM in all children by providing opportunities to explore, create and be inspired.

After Thanksgiving, come join the local community and learn about how STEM works with the whole family. Roqos feels strongly about investing in the local community, as well as investing in the future leaders of STEM.

"We are honored to partner with The Children's Science Center Lab as they have a big impact on our local community and the children who will shape our future in technology, business and everywhere," Roqos Founder and CEO Sezen Uysal said. "As an engineer, too, STEM is something I consider to be imperative for our growth in the technology sector. We are honored to give back and look forward to seeing what these children create."

"Roqos is an ideal partner with its local roots and focus on using world-class cybersecurity technology to protect families," Children's Science Center Executive Director Nene Spivy said. "The Children's Science Center is grateful to Roqos for their generous support that is instrumental in helping us make the lab accessible for every family. We are happy to provide this special opportunity for family learning on the day after Thanksgiving, which is a perfect time for families to spend quality time together."

For information about the event, and to purchase tickets, visit: <u>http://childsci.org</u>.

## About Roqos:

Founded in 2013 and based in Tysons, Virginia, Roqos, Inc. is a service company that provides enterprise-grade cybersecurity, parental controls and easy home networking for the residential market. Roqos provides users with its proprietary high performance Wi-Fi router, Roqos Core, which is equipped with automatic feature and security updates, as well as hardware warranty during the service term. For more information, visit <u>www.roqos.com</u>.

## About the Children's Science Center Lab:

The Children's Science Center Lab is Northern Virginia's first interactive museum where children, families and school groups can explore science, technology, engineering, and mathematics (STEM) concepts through fun, engaging hands-on exhibits, activities and programs. The Children's Science Center's mission is to instill a love of learning STEM in all children by providing unique opportunities to explore, create and be inspired. The Children's Science Center is a 501 (c)(3) non-profit organization. Learn more at www.childsci.org.